THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

<u>In Re:</u> Recall Appointment of the Honorable Barbara J. Houser

United States Bankruptcy Judge Northern District of Texas

Before*: STEWART, Chief Judge, OWEN, JONES, SMITH, HAYNES,

GRAVES, HIGGINSON, WILLET, HO, DUNCAN, BARBIER, DEGRAVELLES, FOOTE, BROWN, OZERDEN, GODBEY, ROSENTHAL,

GILSTRAP, and MARTINEZ

ORDER OF RECALL

The Honorable Barbara J. Houser of the Northern District of Texas has consented to serve as a recalled bankruptcy judge in accordance with the regulations promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States.

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §155(b), that Barbara J. Houser be recalled into full-time service as a United States Bankruptcy Judge in the Northern District of Texas for the period May 3, 2020, through May 2, 2023. Judge Houser is authorized to possess all powers and conduct all duties of an active bankruptcy judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Barbara J. Houser shall receive the salary of a full-time bankruptcy judge, subject to the restrictions on the payment of an annuity in subchapter III of Chapter 83 of Title 5 of the United States Code.

FOR THE COUNCIL:

Sal & Stewart

May 5, 2019

Carl E. Stewart Chief Judge